

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address)
Platte County R-3 School District
Architectural/Engineering On-Call
Services

AGREEMENT INFORMATION: Date: December 10, 2019

AMENDMENT INFORMATION:

Amendment Number: 004

Date: November 6, 2024

OWNER: (name and address)
Platte County R-3 School District
998 Platte Falls Road
Platte City MO 64079

ARCHITECT: (name and address)
DLR Group inc., a Missouri corporation
7290 West 133rd Street
Overland Park KS 66213

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:

For the Platte County Pathfinder Elementary Phase 3 Playground Project: Architect will provide full architectural and engineering services per the Prime Agreement for construction documents and construction administration services for the Pathfinder Playground project. Owner's Cost of the Work budget is two million dollars (\$2,000,000.00).

The Architect's compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

Basic services lump sum fee of one hundred six thousand dollars (\$106,000.00). Reimbursable expenses for this scope of work shall be invoiced as incurred, and as allowable per the Prime Agreement.

Schedule Adjustment:

Schedule for the Project shall be as mutually agreed upon by the parties.

SIGNATURES:	
DLR Group inc., a Missouri corporation	Platte County R-3 School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE Kevin M. Greischar, AIA, Vice President PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	SIGNATURE Shawn Chiddix, President, Board of Education PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
November 7, 2024	
DATE	DATE